## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Nancy Patton (800) 477-7458 nancy.patton@saltmarshcpa.com www.saltmarshcpa.com



## Saltmarsh Named Regional Leader by Accounting Today

**TAMPA and PENSACOLA, FL (March 29, 2024)** – Saltmarsh, Cleaveland & Gund, recent recipient of <u>ClearlyRated's Best of Accounting® Award</u> for providing superior service to clients, has been included in <u>Accounting Today's</u> list of Regional Leaders. This is the eighth year the firm has been recognized as a Regional Leader in the Gulf Coast for achieving growth over the past year.

The 2024 list is comprised of firms based in Florida, Alabama, Louisiana and Mississippi, and is released as part of the publication's annual listing of the Top 100 Firms in the nation that reports on the growth rate of accounting firms and analyzes the industry's new challenges and opportunities. Download *Accounting Today's* special report on the 2024 Top 100 Firms and Regional Leaders.

"It's an honor to be named a Regional Leader again," said <u>Lee Bell, CPA</u>, president. "We're leaning into growth and finding innovative ways to connect with our clients, and that would not be possible without our Saltmarsh family's focus on delivering legendary service."

## **About Saltmarsh, Cleaveland & Gund**

Founded in 1944, Saltmarsh is one of the largest and most respected accounting and business advisory firms serving clients throughout the U.S. and worldwide from offices across the State of Florida and in Nashville, Tennessee. The firm offers a full range of professional services, including specialized consulting services for many industries and high net worth individuals. Saltmarsh has been recognized by *Accounting Today* as a Regional Leader, Best Firm to Work For and ranked #4 nationally as a Best Firm for Young Accountants. Saltmarsh is also a recipient of ClearlyRated's Best of Accounting® Award and one of the Top 200 Firms in the U.S. by *INSIDE Public Accounting*. Saltmarsh is an independent member of the BDO Alliance USA, which provides access to national resources to better serve our clients. Visit www.saltmarshcpa.com for more information.

###